ETAS ID: TM355212

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KINRO TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		09/26/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KINRO TEXAS, INC.	
Street Address:	3501 County Road 6 East	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3012779	ВВ

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

maburto@btlaw.com Email:

**BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:** 

P.O. Box 2786 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12605-113682
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Vrla
SIGNATURE:	/Mark P. Vrla/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cert Of Conversion Kinro#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005624 FRAME: 0040





# Office of the Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

### KINRO TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP File Number: 9190610

Converting it to

Kinro Texas, Inc. File Number: 801857465

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/26/2013

Effective: 09/26/2013



John Steen Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Debi Mojica Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID: 10340

Dial: 7-1-1 for Rolay Services Document: 506001200002

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005624 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 09/16/2015